SOUTHERN GOLDEN RETRIEVER SOCIETY



MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION

THE SOCIETY

The Southern Golden Retriever Society was founded in 1977 and covers the area of Kent, Surrey, West Sussex, East Sussex, Hampshire and London south of the River Thames. It is one of 13 clubs dedicated to the safeguard and perpetuation of the Breed. The Society Strives always to achieve the ideal of a true dual purpose dog.

The Society exists for the benefit of its Members and the Committee provides a full range of regular functions and other activities to promote the training, showing, breeding and other activities pertaining to Golden Retrievers as well as encouraging good health management for the breed.

The natural instinct of our lovely breed is to retrieve game in the shooting field and this instinct is encouraged by participation in the Society's working tests and field trials.

The Society also encourages members to participate in other disciplines by providing ring-craft, obedience and agility training, shows and educational events.

Membership is open to Golden Retriever enthusiasts wherever they live and is renewable annually in January. Advice on problems or anything related to Golden Retrievers is freely available to all members at all times.

The Society runs a Puppy List for the benefit of members that breed puppies and who agree to abide by the Kennel Club's Code of Conduct and the Society's Code of Breeding Ethics which states that members must only breed from parents who have current eye certificates, hip certificates and preferably elbow certificates. The Society also holds a Stud Dog list of dogs available at stud. For further information on these, contact the Puppy/Stud Dog Co-ordinator.



Additionally, as a member you will receive periodic newsletters and other information detailing Society business and events.

WEBSITE ADDRESS

www.southerngoldenretriever.com

USEFUL CONTACTS

HON SECRETARY

Tel: 01276 473320

CHAIRMAN Mrs Sue Ashley Tele: 01732 846471 ashley258@btinternet.com

SHOW SECRETARY Mrs Jan Wilton Tele: 01634 666785 vallhund@btinternet.com Mrs A. Stephenson, Timberdown, 33 Guildford Road, Lightwater, Surrey. GU18 5RZ e-mail: asteph33@aol.com

TREASURER Miss Valerie Hogg Tele: 01622 814400 valerie.hogg@btinternet.com

FIELD TRIAL SECRETARY Mr Jon Debnam

dogdebnam@gmail.com

PUPPY & STUD DOG LINE

Mrs A Stephenson As above

MEMBERSHIP CO-ORDINATOR

Mrs Wendy Bassant(non-committee post) Tele: 01252 621435 wendybassant@yahoo.co.uk

TRAINING CLASSES

Wrotham, Kent

Obedience

Mrs Sue Ashley Tele: 01732 846471 ashley258@btinternet.com

SOUTHERN GOLDEN RESCUE

For further information, please contact Mrs Rachel Clark Tele: 01474815486 rachel@leywoodfarm.org.uk

THE SOUTHERN GOLDEN RETRIEVER SOCIETY

Your initial joining fee, paid by cheque, cash or Postal Order is:

Single Membership£ 8.00 Joint Membership (partnership of 2)£12.00

Annual Membership Subscription Renewals are due on the 1st January each year and can be paid by Standing Order (see over)

PLEASE SEND THIS PAGE & SO FORM TO;

Hon Secretary:	Mrs A. Stephenson, Timberdown,
	33 Guildford Road, Lightwater,
	Surrey. GU18 5RZ
Tel: 01276 473320	or e-mail: asteph33@aol.com

APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP

Applicant
Address
Tel. No KENNEL NAME
E-mail
*Proposer's Name
Proposer's Signature
*Seconder's Name Seconder's Signature

(* Both to be current Members of the Society)

I/We agree, if elected to membership, to abide by the Rules and Breeding Code of Conduct (if applicable) of **The Southern Golden Retriever Society**, which can be viewed at <u>www.southerngoldenretriever.com</u> or upon request to the Secretary (as above).

 $\ensuremath{\mathsf{I/We}}$ also agree to the SGRS holding on its database my/our name, address, telephone number,

e-mail address and kennel names (if applicable) in accordance with the General Data Protection Regulations. I/We also understand that:

- the information held on the SGRS membership database will only be used by the SGRS for the purposes of communicating information about club activities. This list will be made available to the Kennel Club, upon request.
- this personal information will be retained for a maximum of 5 years on a rolling basis prior to the current membership year.
- the SGRS will not process my/our information for any other purpose than to communicate with me/us.
- at any time I/we may apply in writing to the Secretary (as above) to establish what information is held about me/us and this information will be provided within 40 days of the date of the request.
- a request to delete any part of this information can be made at any time. However, a request to delete some or all could be inconsistent with requirements for membership

Applicant's Signature

Date

SUBSCRIPTION RENEWALS

We hope that you will take advantage of this facility by completing the following form and returning it with your Membership Application

PLEASE DO NOT SEND IT DIRECT TO YOUR BANK

PLEASE REMEMBER TO SIGN IT.

The Southern Golden Retriever Society

MEMBERSHIP SUBSCRIPTION

То	Bank/ PLC		
Branch			
Address			
Sort Code: Account Number			
Account Name			

Please pay the sum of £8/£12* (Eight Pounds/Twelve Pounds*) on 6th January 20.....,

* Please delete as applicable

AND THEREAFTER ANNUALLY ON 6th **January**, until you receive further notice from me/us* in writing, to the credit of:

The Southern Golden Retriever Society atLloyds TSB Bank Plc, Terminus Road, Eastbourne BranchSort Code: 30 -92 - 86| Account Number: 01529636

quoting SGRS Ref Number below and debit my/our* account accordingly.

SGRS Ref No: *
* to be completed by SGRS

PLEASE REMEMBER TO ATTACH A CHEQUE TO COVER YOUR INITIAL JOINING FEE

Signed.....Date....

itles and Names of Members	
Address	
Post Code	

PLEASE DO NOT SET UP A STANDING ORDER DIRECTLY WITH YOUR BANK. A MEMBERSHIP NUMBER NEEDS TO BE ALLOCATED FOR THE SGRS TO BE ABLE TO IDENTIFY YOUR PAYMENT. THANK YOU